

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Telus Plaza North, 5th floor
10025 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Northern Contaminated Site Program
Telus Plaza North, 5th floor
10025 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6

Title - Sujet Inuvik Airport Remediation	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EW699-140333/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client TC 20140333	Date 2013-07-24
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$NCS-107-9864	
File No. - N° de dossier NCS-3-36055 (107)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-07-30	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Anthony (NCS), Mary	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur ncs107
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 497-3588 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (780) 497-3510
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

EW699-140333/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

ncs107

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

TC 20140333

File No. - N° du dossier

NCS-3-36055

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT NO. 3

This amendment has been raised to answer questions regarding the specifications.

SPECIFICATIONS - QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS (numbering is continued from Amendment #002):Question 14Part 1:

No volume is given for treated material adjacent to the West Landfill Treatment Unit to be excavated, screened and stockpiled (Section 31 32 15 Page 3, Item 1.5.5).

Part 2:

Also, no screening specifications are given for this material. Can a volume kindly be provided as well as screening specifications?

Part 3:

Can this material be used for fill in contaminated waste excavation areas?

Answer 14Part 1:

Per amendment 002, released July 23, the volume of the stockpile is currently unknown. It consists of material that was removed from the Western Land Treatment Facility (LTF) which has a dimension of 100 m x 30 m. Per Section 01 11 00, the stockpiled material will be returned to the Western LTF post removal of the Arctic Liner debris.

Part 2:

Arctic Liner debris larger than 100 cm² will be removed. See Question 14, Part 1 regarding volume.

Part 3:

Per Section 01 11 00, the stockpiled material will be returned to the Western LTF post removal of the Arctic Liner debris.

Question 15

We do not notice any specifications for the screening required in the Borrow Material. Can specifications be provided?

Answer 15

Section 31 22 15 Grading specifies the requirements.

Question 16

We have not noticed specifications for screening required on the Granular Material. Can specifications be provided?

Answer 16

Section 31 22 15 Grading specifies the requirements.

Question 17

Is this Granular Material the same as liner bedding and cover material identified as sand on drawing C3?

Answer 17

No; however, appropriate bedding material of similar performance may be found at the borrow source. At this time, neither PWGSC nor TC is aware of a readily available pure sand source.

Question 18

There appears to be no cost item for Granular Fill or Sand in the proposed basis of pricing. Can this be priced on a cubic metre basis?

Answer 18

The sand or appropriate bedding material is considered an incidental cost associated with the installation of the geomembrane and geotextile. Granular material will be sourced from the identified borrow source and used as backfill of the excavated contaminated soil. It is an item measured for payment in the Basis of Pricing (02 55 13-1).

Question 19

In the specifications excavated contaminated soil is required to be screened, yet there is no particulars on the screening required. Can screening specifications kindly be provided?

Answer 19

Surficial and subsurface non-soil debris and boulders larger than 30 cm in diameter will be removed from the excavated contaminated soil.

Question 20

RFP drawings do not include a cross-section of the landfill showing berm details and anchor trench design details. Yet, section 31 22 15 item 3.6.2 states the grades and elevations are on the drawings. Can this information kindly be provided.

Answer 20

This item was addressed in the previous amendment #002, of July 23, per Drawing C4 (attachment 005).

Question 21

It is indicated that four rolls of Layfield Enviro liner 6130 are onsite. We understand that this type of liner is fabricated for each jobsite at Layfield's fabricating plant and are not to standard dimensions. In order to assure sufficient liner material is available we need the dimensions of the proposed landfill (width and length) along with the length and width of each roll of Enviro liner.

Answer 21

The dimensions of the East LTF are approximately 80 m x 30 m. Transport Canada has indicated that sufficient quantity of liner is available on site.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME